You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 3166 Scottish Adults

Fieldwork: 29th August - 16th December 2016

IndyRef1 / Brexit Segment Gender Age 2015 Vote
Total | Yes: | Yes-| No- | No- | DidNotVotein | o | coroie | 18.24 | 2549 [ 5064 | 65+ | Con | Lab | SNP
Remain | Leave | Remain | Leave | at least one
Weighted Sample|3166] 673 | 435 | 876 | 521 661 1520| 1646 | 364 |1308| 829 [665]370|605]1241
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 39 86 65 12 3 40 42 37 45 44 41 23| 4 13 66
No 47 8 25 74 93 27 47 46 31 39 47 68191 76 23
Would not vote 4 0 1 0 1 14 3 4 6 4 3 3 1 0 1
Don’t know 11 6 9 14 3 19 8 13 18 12 9 6 4 11 10
Should Scotland be an independent country?
[Excluding Would not vote and Don't know]
Yes 46 92 72 14 3 59 47 45 59 53 47 251 4 14 74
No 54 8 28 86 97 41 53 55 41 47 53 75)96 86 26
Independence / Brexit Segment
Yes-Remain 21 100 0 0 0 0 24 18 18 24 22 17| 2 7 43
Yes-Leave 14 0 100 0 0 0 15 12 5 13 18 13| 3 4 28
No-Remain 28 0 0 100 0 0 25 30 25 27 27 32|41 56 13
No-Leave 16 0 0 0 100 0 17 16 8 10 19 31|46 26 7
Did Not Vote in at least one 21 0 0 0 0 100 18 24 4 26 14 7 8 8 10
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